
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1829
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
RO WATER SYSTEM
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Patel Shri Devji;Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of shortage of bottled water, the Railways are contemplating to install Reverse Osmosis (RO) water purification system at all railway stations in the country including Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details of the Stations identified across the country including Gujarat and Bihar?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI KOTLA JAYA SURYA PRAKASH REDDY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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